

The Byke Hospitality Limited

CIN No.: L67190MH1990PLC056009

June 30, 2020

BY E-FILING

To,	То,	To,
Corporate Services Department,	Corporate Service Department,	Corporate Service Department,
National Stock Exchange of India	The BSE Limited,	Metropolitan Stock Exchange of
Limited,	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	India Limited,
5 th Floor, Exchange Plaza,	Dalala Street,	4 th Floor, Vibgyor Towers,
Plot No. C/1, G Block,	Mumbai- 400001	Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra Kurla Complex,		Bandra (E), Mumbai-400093
Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051.		
Scrip Code: BYKE	Scrip Code: 531373	Scrip Code: THEBYKE

Sub: Non-applicability of SEBI Circular- SEBI/HO/DDHS/CI/R/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 issued with respect to fund raising by issuance of Debt Securities by Large Entities.

Pursuant to SEBI Circular ref. no. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CI/R/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018, we would like to confirm that as on March 31st, 2020; The Byke Hospitality Limited is not a "Large Corporate" and therefore Company is not required to make any disclosures as required under the said circular.

We request you to kindly take the above on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For The Byke Hospitality Limited

SD/-

For The Byke Hospitality Limited

SD/-

(Ankita Sharma)

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

(Sumit Bajai)

Chief Financial Officer

*Note: Due to outbreak of Covid-19 and prevailing conditions in the country, we are working from home and unable to submit signed copy of this document and hence submitting the same under SD/- mode. We request you to accept this communication and take the same on record.